Pew Global Attitudes Project: Spring 2007 Survey
Survey of 47 Publics
----FINAL 2007 COMPARATIVE TOPLINE----

Countries and regions included in the survey:

The Americas: Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Mexico, Peru, United States, Venezuela
Western Europe: Britain, France, Germany, Italy, Spain, Sweden

Eastern Europe: Bulgaria, Czech Republic, Poland, Russia, Slovakia, Ukraine

Middle East: Egypt, Israel, Jordan, Kuwait, Lebanon, Morocco, Palestinian territories, Turkey
Asia: Bangladesh, China, India, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia, Pakistan, South Korea

Africa: Ethiopia, Ghana, Ivory Coast, Kenya, Mali, Nigeria, Senegal, South Africa, Tanzania,
Uganda

Methodological notes:

Data based on national samples except in Bolivia, Brazil, China, India, Ivory Coast, Pakistan,
South Africa, and Venezuela, where the samples were disproportionately or exclusively urban.

In Britain, Canada, Czech Republic, France, Germany, Slovakia, Sweden, and United States, the
guestionnaire was split into two forms, each of which was administered to approximately one-half
of the sample. In these countries, most questions were assigned to one form or another. The
exceptions were items in Q16 and all demographic questions, which were included on both forms
and asked of the full sample.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns always show
100%, however, because they are based on unrounded numbers.

When the number of respondents in a category is less than one half of one percent (<0.5), the
figure is rounded to zero (0%).
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Q.1 THROUGH Q.7 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

Q.8 Now turning to the world situation, here is a list of five dangers in the
world today. In your opinion, which one of these poses the greatest threat
to the world...?

Growing
Religious AIDS and | Pollution and gap
Spread of and other other between
nuclear ethnic infectious | environment- the rich DK/
weapons hatred diseases al problems and poor = Refused @ Total
North America  United States 25 28 10 16 17 4 100
Canada 15 23 9 33 17 3 100
Latin America  Argentina 15 7 20 27 29 2 100
Bolivia 16 18 19 21 26 1 100
Brazil 26 11 15 25 23 0 100
Chile 22 9 17 18 33 2 100
Mexico 25 12 26 23 12 2 100
Peru 20 8 22 31 17 2 100
Venezuela 28 12 27 19 13 0 100
West Europe  Britain 16 45 6 17 14 2 100
France 10 32 11 23 24 0 100
Germany 16 34 3 18 27 2 100
Italy 24 27 7 25 16 1 100
Spain 20 18 13 21 27 1 100
Sweden 11 23 5 42 17 3 100
East Europe Bulgaria 25 9 15 20 28 3 100
Czech Republic 22 29 8 26 12 1 100
Poland 23 13 19 9 35 1 100
Russia 17 16 17 20 27 3 100
Slovakia 26 20 8 26 18 2 100
Ukraine 24 8 19 23 25 2 100
Middle East Turkey 33 20 7 10 25 5 100
Egypt 24 16 15 16 28 0 100
Jordan 34 19 12 14 21 0 100
Kuwait 29 44 10 7 9 1 100
Lebanon 34 39 7 5 15 0 100
Morocco 22 16 17 10 26 11 100
Palestinian ter. 18 44 7 9 17 4 100
Israel 44 27 8 8 13 1 100
Asia Pakistan 26 23 9 7 25 10 100
Bangladesh 25 16 24 10 23 2 100
Indonesia 11 24 14 12 36 2 100
Malaysia 20 21 23 19 13 5 100
China 19 0 18 33 27 3 100
India 15 16 23 25 20 1 100
Japan 41 7 3 36 12 1 100
South Korea 14 6 3 38 38 1 100
Africa Ethiopia 5 27 37 2 30 0 100
Ghana 12 10 44 7 25 1 100
Ivory Coast 25 17 35 4 19 0 100
Kenya 6 10 49 6 29 0 100
Mali 27 19 26 6 22 0 100
Nigeria 15 27 29 5 22 1 100
Senegal 16 18 34 4 27 2 100
South Africa 9 8 59 6 16 1 100
Tanzania 11 5 66 5 12 1 100
Uganda 11 5 52 8 19 5 100
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Q.9 ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q8: And which of these poses the second
greatest threat to the world?
Growing
AIDS and | Pollution and gap
Spread of | Religious other other between
nuclear and ethnic | infectious @ environment- therich DK/
weapons hatred diseases | al problems | and poor Refused Total N
North America | United States 21 18 20 22 16 3 100 960
Canada 18 24 17 22 17 2 100 488
Latin America | Argentina 16 9 23 26 23 4 100 786
Bolivia 13 20 23 22 17 4 100 823
Brazil 21 14 21 23 20 0 100 995
Chile 18 10 19 27 24 2 100 785
Mexico 17 12 28 22 16 4 100 814
Peru 20 11 27 24 15 3 100 789
Venezuela 19 14 31 23 13 0 100 802
West Europe Britain 16 22 13 29 18 1 100 491
France 12 23 15 29 21 0 100 502
Germany 18 24 6 27 24 0 100 493
Italy 22 18 13 26 17 4 100 497
Spain 20 17 14 26 19 4 100 494
Sweden 16 25 9 24 21 4 100 486
East Europe Bulgaria 19 13 20 26 20 2 100 484
Czech Republic 23 21 15 23 17 1 100 444
Poland 24 10 18 25 19 4 100 497
Russia 14 17 21 24 22 3 100 971
Slovakia 24 19 17 24 14 1 100 443
Ukraine 10 9 27 35 17 2 100 491
Middle East Turkey 25 19 15 18 19 4 100 924
Egypt 16 23 20 24 15 2 100 996
Jordan 20 32 14 16 17 1 100 | 1000
Kuwait 29 22 20 15 12 2 100 496
Lebanon 23 36 7 8 26 0 100 999
Morocco 9 11 30 24 21 5 100 894
Palestinian ter. 23 21 12 19 21 5 100 783
Israel 23 22 13 18 22 3 100 892
Asia Pakistan 14 26 14 12 29 5 100 | 1806
Bangladesh 13 17 26 21 23 1 100 981
Indonesia 12 24 20 20 22 3 100 993
Malaysia 14 19 25 19 17 5 100 665
China 10 0 22 38 25 5 100 | 3052
India 16 17 19 24 16 8 100 | 2024
Japan 28 12 8 34 17 1 100 756
South Korea 15 8 5 39 31 3 100 708
Africa Ethiopia 8 23 41 5 22 1 100 710
Ghana 17 16 30 14 21 2 100 698
Ivory Coast 21 21 31 10 17 0 100 700
Kenya 9 14 34 11 31 1 100 | 1000
Mali 17 25 26 13 19 0 100 700
Nigeria 14 18 34 12 18 4 100 1115
Senegal 19 18 29 10 24 1 100 686
South Africa 12 10 25 16 34 3 100 985
Tanzania 17 16 21 19 24 3 100 699
Uganda 14 14 25 14 28 6 100 1075
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Q.8/Q.9 COMBINED*

Religious | AIDS and @ Pollution and
Spread of and other other Growing gap
nuclear ethnic infectious = environment between the DK/

weapons hatred diseases al problems | rich and poor = Refused @ Total

North America  United States 45 45 29 37 33 7 196
Canada 32 47 26 54 33 5 197

Latin America Argentina 31 16 43 53 51 5 198
Bolivia 29 38 41 42 42 6 199

Brazil 46 25 36 49 43 0 200

Chile 40 19 36 44 56 4 198

Mexico 42 23 54 45 28 6 198

Peru 40 19 48 55 32 5 198

Venezuela 47 27 58 42 26 0 200

West Europe Britain 32 67 19 46 32 3 198
France 21 55 26 52 45 0 200

Germany 34 58 9 45 50 2 198

Italy 46 45 20 51 33 5 199

Spain 40 34 27 46 46 5 199

Sweden 26 47 14 66 38 6 197

East Europe Bulgaria 44 21 35 45 47 5 197
Czech Republic 45 50 23 49 30 2 199

Poland 47 23 37 33 54 5 199

Russia 31 33 38 43 48 6 197

Slovakia 50 38 25 50 32 3 198

Ukraine 34 17 45 57 42 4 198

Middle East Turkey 57 39 21 27 43 9 195
Egypt 41 39 35 40 43 2 200

Jordan 54 51 27 30 38 1 200

Kuwait 57 66 30 22 21 3 199

Lebanon 57 74 14 13 41 0 200

Morocco 29 26 43 31 44 16 189

Palestinian ter. 40 64 18 28 37 8 196

i Israel 66 48 20 26 35 4 199
Asia Pakistan 38 46 22 18 51 15 190
Bangladesh 37 32 50 30 46 3 198

Indonesia 23 48 34 32 57 4 198

Malaysia 32 39 47 37 29 10 195

China 29 N/A 39 70 51 8 197

India 30 33 42 49 36 9 199

Japan 68 20 11 70 28 2 199

South Korea 29 14 7 77 68 4 199

Africa Ethiopia 12 49 78 7 52 1 200
Ghana 28 26 73 22 45 4 199

Ivory Coast 46 38 65 14 36 0 200

Kenya 16 24 82 17 61 1 200

Mali 44 44 51 19 41 0 200

Nigeria 29 45 62 17 40 5 199

Senegal 34 35 62 13 50 3 198

South Africa 22 18 83 22 50 4 199

Tanzania 28 22 87 24 36 4 199

Uganda 24 19 75 22 46 10 195

! In China “religious and ethnic hatred” not included as a response category.
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Q.10 ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q8: Thinking about the first problem you mentioned, what
country or international organization should take responsibility for dealing with this
problem? (OPEN END)

All No
United = European @ United @ African | Survey @ countries/ | country/ DK/
States Union Nations = Union | country orgs org Other = Refused | Total N
North America United States 35 1 13 0 0 20 2 12 16 100 960
Canada 10 0 23 0 11 23 2 14 15 100 488
Latin America | Argentina 18 2 11 0 23 13 1 7 26 100 786
Bolivia 29 1 13 0 14 12 5 10 16 100 823
Brazil 31 0 5 1 37 7 0 4 15 100 995
Chile 16 0 10 0 9 20 0 20 25 100 785
Mexico 19 4 21 2 32 5 0 1 16 100 814
Peru 34 2 14 0 23 1 0 9 17 100 789
Venezuela 38 3 19 0 20 3 0 7 9 100 802
West Europe  Britain 12 2 25 0 5 0 0 40 16 100 491
France 18 17 32 1 16 1 0 6 8 100 502
Germany 12 6 25 1 6 10 1 23 14 100 493
Italy 18 23 26 0 9 5 0 1 17 100 497
Spain 25 16 20 1 12 9 0 1 15 100 494
Sweden 13 7 35 0 4 14 0 9 18 100 486
East Europe Bulgaria 16 16 27 0 16 4 1 3 17 100 484
Czech Republic 19 12 19 1 3 19 1 7 19 100 444
Poland 10 29 19 1 17 2 0 3 20 100 497
Russia 9 9 20 3 33 0 0 5 22 100 971
Slovakia 20 11 20 1 4 15 1 9 20 100 443
Ukraine 10 12 26 1 28 0 0 2 20 100 491
Middle East Turkey 16 9 11 0 32 1 1 2 27 100 924
Egypt 29 19 26 8 9 0 0 7 3 100 996
Jordan 28 17 37 6 5 0 0 1 6 100 | 1000
Kuwait 15 1 14 0 9 14 4 18 24 100 496
Lebanon 19 11 45 3 16 0 0 3 3 100 999
Morocco 17 5 5 2 28 0 0 1 42 100 894
Palestinian ter. 35 5 21 1 9 0 0 11 19 100 783
Israel 26 8 27 2 23 4 0 3 7 100 892
Asia Pakistan 8 1 9 0 48 0 1 3 29 100 | 1806
Bangladesh 30 4 34 1 19 0 0 0 12 100 981
Indonesia 13 1 32 0 34 1 0 2 17 100 993
Malaysia 21 3 24 1 27 1 0 2 21 100 665
China 20 3 32 1 24 1 0 1 19 100 | 3052
India 25 6 9 2 45 0 0 2 11 100 | 2024
Japan 39 0 18 1 16 3 0 11 12 100 756
South Korea 25 4 30 0 23 3 0 3 12 100 708
Africa Ethiopia 16 9 34 2 24 0 0 6 7 100 710
Ghana 14 3 39 7 23 0 0 2 11 100 698
Ivory Coast 35 4 29 4 12 0 0 14 1 100 700
Kenya 14 5 27 8 40 1 0 4 3 100 | 1000
Mali 29 12 27 7 17 0 0 3 4 100 700
Nigeria 25 7 34 6 18 0 0 3 7 100 | 1115
Senegal 23 6 26 5 22 0 0 10 9 100 686
South Africa 11 3 13 4 52 2 0 3 11 100 985
Tanzania 14 2 20 1 36 3 0 7 17 100 699
Uganda 21 5 25 5 22 0 0 4 17 100 | 1075
Q.11 THROUGH Q.15 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
o
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Q.16a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: a. the United States?

e

Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/

favorable | favorable | unfavorable | unfavorable Refused @ Total

North America United States 47 33 12 6 2 100
Canada 12 43 28 14 3 100

Latin America | Argentina 3 13 31 41 11 100
Bolivia 8 34 33 19 7 100

Brazil 4 40 38 13 5 100

Chile 14 41 24 11 10 100

Mexico 10 46 26 15 3 100

Peru 12 49 20 11 7 100

Venezuela 12 44 18 22 3 100

West Europe Britain 9 42 29 13 7 100
France 5 34 44 16 0 100

Germany 2 28 47 19 4 100

Italy 6 47 28 10 9 100

Spain 2 32 32 28 6 100

Sweden 9 37 37 12 6 100

East Europe Bulgaria 13 38 24 16 9 100
Czech Republic 5 40 40 10 5 100

Poland 12 49 25 6 9 100

Russia 8 33 32 16 11 100

Slovakia 3 38 37 17 5 100

Ukraine 10 44 19 20 7 100

Middle East Turkey 2 7 8 75 8 100
Egypt 7 14 32 46 2 100

Jordan 8 12 26 52 2 100

Kuwait 14 32 19 27 9 100

Lebanon 16 31 24 28 1 100

Morocco 4 11 16 40 29 100

Palestinian ter. 4 9 16 70 1 100

Israel 29 49 15 5 1 100

Asia Pakistan 4 11 14 54 16 100
Bangladesh 17 36 15 26 5 100

Indonesia 4 25 41 25 5 100

Malaysia 4 23 30 39 4 100

China 2 32 a7 10 8 100

India 20 39 18 10 12 100

Japan 8 53 33 3 3 100

South Korea 3 55 33 5 5 100

Africa Ethiopia 41 36 14 8 1 100
Ghana 45 35 7 7 6 100

Ivory Coast 51 37 8 3 0 100

Kenya 43 44 8 3 3 100

Mali 44 35 9 9 2 100

Nigeria 44 26 9 18 3 100

Senegal 26 43 19 10 3 100

South Africa 21 40 15 15 8 100

Tanzania 20 26 15 24 13 100

Uganda 29 35 8 11 17 100
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Q.16b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: b. Americans?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/

favorable | favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused  Total

North America United States 46 40 10 2 2 100
Canada 21 55 15 6 3 100

Latin America | Argentina 3 23 28 30 17 100
Bolivia 6 37 30 15 12 100

Brazil 3 42 39 10 5 100

Chile 11 45 24 7 12 100

Mexico 10 42 30 12 6 100

Peru 9 50 18 9 14 100

Venezuela 14 50 20 13 3 100

West Europe  Britain 16 54 16 4 10 100
France 7 54 31 8 1 100

Germany 10 53 26 7 5 100

Italy 6 56 21 7 10 100

Spain 6 40 27 18 10 100

Sweden 21 52 16 2 9 100

East Europe Bulgaria 14 46 21 10 9 100
Czech Republic 4 52 29 6 9 100

Poland 11 52 22 4 11 100

Russia 8 46 26 8 11 100

Slovakia 5 47 28 9 11 100

Ukraine 14 53 16 11 7 100

Middle East Turkey 1 12 14 63 10 100
Egypt 7 24 27 40 2 100

Jordan 6 30 32 30 3 100

Kuwait 22 40 15 11 11 100

Lebanon 25 44 14 17 1 100

Morocco 3 22 22 19 35 100

Palestinian ter. 4 17 25 50 4 100

Israel 26 49 19 3 2 100

Asia Pakistan 4 15 18 42 21 100
Bangladesh 17 34 15 24 11 100

Indonesia 4 38 39 13 6 100

Malaysia 3 37 28 25 7 100

China 3 35 44 9 9 100

India 18 40 21 13 9 100

Japan 11 64 18 1 5 100

South Korea 3 67 23 3 4 100

Africa Ethiopia 33 40 17 7 4 100
Ghana 37 38 10 6 9 100

Ivory Coast 49 44 5 2 0 100

Kenya 40 46 8 3 2 100

Mali 40 41 10 7 2 100

Nigeria 38 28 11 17 5 100

Senegal 24 43 21 9 4 100

South Africa 22 45 15 11 8 100

Tanzania 20 32 14 18 16 100

Uganda 29 35 10 9 17 100
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Q.16¢c Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: c. China?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/

favorable | favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused | Total

North America United States 8 34 25 14 18 100
Canada 8 44 27 10 12 100

Latin America | Argentina 4 28 16 15 37 100
Bolivia 8 38 20 9 25 100

Brazil 4 46 33 7 11 100

Chile 17 45 18 4 16 100

Mexico 10 33 28 13 15 100

Peru 12 44 16 6 23 100

Venezuela 15 46 21 13 5 100

West Europe Britain 7 42 21 6 25 100
France 4 43 38 13 1 100

Germany 5 29 42 12 12 100

Italy 2 25 44 17 13 100

Spain 4 35 30 13 17 100

Sweden 6 37 33 7 16 100

East Europe Bulgaria 5 39 22 7 26 100
Czech Republic 2 33 45 13 7 100

Poland 4 35 34 8 19 100

Russia 9 51 21 5 13 100

Slovakia 4 41 36 7 12 100

Ukraine 13 51 15 3 18 100

Middle East Turkey 4 21 17 36 22 100
Egypt 26 39 25 6 4 100

Jordan 7 39 35 14 6 100

Kuwait 23 29 10 7 31 100

Lebanon 13 33 19 29 6 100

Morocco 5 21 16 14 45 100

Palestinian ter. 6 40 24 19 11 100

Israel 7 38 35 10 9 100

Asia Pakistan 57 22 2 4 15 100
Bangladesh 34 40 10 3 13 100

Indonesia 5 60 26 4 5 100

Malaysia 8 75 8 3 6 100

China 53 40 6 0 2 100

India 14 32 23 20 11 100

Japan 3 26 51 16 4 100

South Korea 1 51 37 5 5 100

Africa Ethiopia 19 48 22 6 4 100
Ghana 33 42 11 3 11 100

Ivory Coast 56 36 6 1 0 100

Kenya 40 41 12 3 5 100

Mali 54 38 6 1 2 100

Nigeria 35 40 12 6 8 100

Senegal 33 48 9 3 6 100

South Africa 11 33 24 23 9 100

Tanzania 36 34 6 5 20 100

Uganda 15 30 12 11 33 100

ThePew !fdﬁi’;‘\ii
Global !e&t"?l’mject 90
ttitudes




Q.16d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: d. Iran?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable @ favorable | unfavorable | unfavorable Refused @ Total
North America | United States 2 12 26 45 14 100
Canada 3 19 34 33 11 100
Latin America  Argentina 1 10 23 30 37 100
Bolivia 2 16 28 17 37 100
Brazil 1 12 53 25 9 100
Chile 4 16 41 16 22 100
Mexico 6 18 33 25 17 100
Peru 2 16 32 21 29 100
Venezuela 5 28 29 31 8 100
West Europe Britain 2 22 33 24 19 100
France 1 13 41 43 1 100
Germany 2 8 45 40 5 100
Italy 1 11 41 36 11 100
Spain 1 14 40 32 13 100
Sweden 1 13 38 34 14 100
East Europe Bulgaria 1 12 35 23 29 100
Czech Republic 1 12 47 33 7 100
Poland 2 15 43 25 15 100
Russia 6 31 33 7 23 100
Slovakia 2 13 49 26 10 100
Ukraine 7 31 29 13 20 100
Middle East Turkey 5 23 18 38 16 100
Egypt 6 42 39 11 1 100
Jordan 8 38 32 21 1 100
Kuwait 11 25 17 26 21 100
Lebanon 17 19 14 50 1 100
Morocco 8 34 10 6 42 100
Palestinian ter. 17 38 17 22 6 100
Israel 1 4 16 77 3 100
Asia Pakistan 38 30 4 6 21 100
Bangladesh 39 38 8 3 12 100
Indonesia 8 56 17 3 16 100
Malaysia 7 49 17 10 17 100
China 2 24 46 9 19 100
India 5 26 25 27 16 100
Japan 1 13 46 24 15 100
South Korea 1 35 38 5 20 100
Africa Ethiopia 12 21 35 24 8 100
Ghana 9 17 25 31 18 100
Ivory Coast 6 40 32 21 1 100
Kenya 13 25 33 23 6 100
Mali 14 36 33 9 8 100
Nigeria 24 20 23 24 10 100
Senegal 10 32 24 19 16 100
South Africa 2 14 27 39 18 100
Tanzania 13 20 16 27 24 100
Uganda 7 14 19 19 42 100
Pro
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Q.16e Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: e. the United Nations?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/

favorable = favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused | Total

North America United States 9 39 23 16 13 100
Canada 15 49 19 8 8 100

Latin America | Argentina 2 22 21 20 35 100
Bolivia 7 36 23 10 24 100

Brazil 2 43 35 9 10 100

Chile 13 44 18 4 20 100

Mexico 17 40 19 10 15 100

Peru 15 43 14 7 22 100

| Venezuela 8 47 23 15 8 100
West Europe  Britain 11 47 23 8 10 100
France 9 57 26 7 0 100

Germany 8 56 27 4 5 100

Italy 13 54 19 4 11 100

Spain 10 53 18 9 10 100

Sweden 32 47 13 2 6 100

East Europe Bulgaria 23 52 6 2 17 100
Czech Republic 10 57 23 4 6 100

Poland 15 53 16 5 11 100

Russia 12 46 19 5 18 100

Slovakia 11 60 19 2 8 100

Ukraine 15 48 14 8 15 100

Middle East Turkey 3 20 18 39 20 100
Egypt 8 36 30 25 1 100

Jordan 10 22 31 35 2 100

Kuwait 12 29 19 23 17 100

Lebanon 32 30 24 13 2 100

Morocco 3 17 14 24 42 100

Palestinian ter. 4 23 23 46 4 100

Israel 7 31 34 24 5 100

Asia Pakistan 4 13 18 19 46 100
Bangladesh 50 30 5 2 13 100

Indonesia 25 56 10 1 8 100

Malaysia 5 50 19 7 19 100

China 6 46 29 4 15 100

India 12 35 21 13 19 100

Japan 5 36 33 7 19 100

South Korea 9 65 11 2 13 100

Africa Ethiopia 28 44 19 4 4 100
Ghana 49 36 4 2 8 100

Ivory Coast 28 42 17 12 0 100

Kenya 51 37 6 3 3 100

Mali 42 34 11 7 6 100

Nigeria 37 36 14 6 8 100

Senegal 39 40 8 4 9 100

South Africa 23 40 14 9 14 100

Tanzania 49 26 5 4 17 100

Uganda 40 22 5 5 28 100
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Q.16f Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: f. Russia?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable | favorable | unfavorable | unfavorable Refused Total
North America United States 4 40 24 11 21 100
Canada 7 45 23 7 18 100
Latin America Argentina 1 18 19 15 47 100
Bolivia 3 24 24 12 37 100
Brazil 1 36 40 9 14 100
Chile 8 39 25 4 24 100
Mexico 5 33 25 11 26 100
Peru 5 32 19 9 35 100
Venezuela 7 41 27 14 12 100
West Europe  Britain 4 43 26 5 23 100
France 2 33 48 17 0 100
Germany 2 32 52 10 4 100
Italy 2 35 41 8 14 100
Spain 3 32 37 12 17 100
Sweden 3 28 48 11 10 100
East Europe Bulgaria 27 51 9 3 11 100
Czech Republic 3 38 45 9 4 100
Poland 4 30 39 19 8 100
Russia 47 42 7 1 4 100
Slovakia 7 52 30 4 6 100
Ukraine 39 42 13 3 3 100
Middle East Turkey 1 16 16 48 18 100
Egypt 9 37 26 24 4 100
Jordan 10 38 31 18 3 100
Kuwait 6 21 17 21 35 100
Lebanon 13 35 22 25 5 100
Morocco 3 18 14 17 48 100
Palestinian ter. 4 26 32 27 11 100
Israel 5 24 41 25 5 100
Asia Pakistan 4 14 18 24 40 100
Bangladesh 16 36 18 7 23 100
Indonesia 3 33 36 5 23 100
Malaysia 3 43 22 7 25 100
China 5 49 27 5 14 100
India 24 34 16 11 15 100
Japan 2 20 50 17 11 100
South Korea 2 52 26 4 17 100
Africa Ethiopia 11 37 29 10 12 100
Ghana 16 39 19 8 18 100
Ivory Coast 23 50 22 5 0 100
Kenya 17 40 26 9 8 100
Mali 14 45 23 10 9 100
Nigeria 16 42 19 9 15 100
Senegal 5 29 23 13 30 100
South Africa 6 24 29 23 19 100
Tanzania 20 30 11 9 30 100
Uganda 10 22 14 12 42 100
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Q.169g Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion

of: g. the European Union?

Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/

favorable | favorable | unfavorable | unfavorable Refused Total

North America | United States 9 38 15 7 30 100
Canada 19 54 7 2 18 100

Latin America | Argentina 5 32 14 11 37 100
Bolivia 7 36 23 10 25 100

Brazil 3 48 28 7 13 100

Chile 16 47 12 2 22 100

Mexico 10 40 18 9 23 100

Peru 10 40 12 5 34 100

Venezuela 15 52 17 8 7 100

West Europe  Britain 10 42 21 16 10 100
France 9 53 27 11 0 100

Germany 12 56 24 6 2 100

Italy 18 60 10 3 8 100

Spain 16 64 12 3 5 100

Sweden 16 43 26 11 4 100

East Europe Bulgaria 36 45 7 2 9 100
Czech Republic 8 46 33 11 2 100

Poland 23 60 10 1 7 100

Russia 15 47 15 3 20 100

Slovakia 17 62 14 3 3 100

Ukraine 21 56 8 3 12 100

Middle East Turkey 5 22 14 44 15 100
Egypt 19 33 30 14 4 100

Jordan 8 18 40 30 4 100

Kuwait 16 34 12 9 29 100

Lebanon 21 38 18 15 8 100

Morocco 11 24 14 8 43 100

Palestinian ter. 7 25 28 32 8 100

Israel 9 40 27 17 6 100

Asia Pakistan 3 11 18 22 46 100
Bangladesh 19 32 13 6 30 100

Indonesia 7 48 19 3 22 100

Malaysia 5 48 15 6 27 100

China 4 36 33 7 20 100

India 8 34 23 14 20 100

Japan 6 55 22 5 12 100

South Korea 4 67 13 2 14 100

Africa Ethiopia 30 49 11 4 7 100
Ghana 33 41 9 4 13 100

Ivory Coast 20 52 18 9 0 100

Kenya 37 45 9 3 6 100

Mali 44 39 8 4 5 100

Nigeria 30 41 14 5 11 100

Senegal 27 53 8 3 10 100

South Africa 15 39 18 11 18 100

Tanzania 28 32 10 3 27 100

Uganda 27 26 7 6 35 100

Q.16H THROUGH Q.16L HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q.16m Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: m. Hamas?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable = favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused Total
Middle East | Turkey 2 12 8 46 31 100
Egypt 20 29 31 18 2 100
Jordan 24 38 25 11 2 100
Kuwait 18 21 17 24 20 100
Lebanon 6 19 26 41 8 100
Morocco 12 33 11 4 41 100
Palestinian ter. 27 35 12 21 4 100
Asia Pakistan 21 22 6 8 43 100
Bangladesh 45 37 9 3 5 100
Indonesia 4 38 16 3 38 100
Malaysia 2 32 18 7 41 100
Africa Ethiopia 8 13 31 36 13 100
Ivory Coast 2 21 36 37 4 100
Mali 4 20 28 30 17 100
Nigeria 12 20 17 25 26 100
Senegal 3 16 21 30 30 100
Tanzania 5 9 9 28 49 100
Q.16N THROUGH Q.16Z HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q.17 Now thinking about the dispute between Israel

and the Palestinians, which side do you sy
with more, Israel or the Palestinians?

mzpathize

Both Neither DK/

Israel = Palestinians | [VOL.] [VOL.] | Refused | Total

North America | United States 49 11 5 17 18 100
Canada 24 21 6 29 21 100

Latin America Argentina 11 13 5 49 21 100
Bolivia 29 13 8 32 18 100

Brazil 32 15 4 39 10 100

Chile 16 14 14 35 21 100

Mexico 11 12 12 49 16 100

Peru 19 15 2 42 21 100

Venezuela 19 16 5 54 6 100

West Europe Britain 16 29 9 26 20 100
France 32 43 4 16 5 100

Germany 34 21 4 34 8 100

Italy 9 16 12 50 13 100

Spain 11 27 14 36 13 100

Sweden 18 29 7 28 18 100

East Europe Bulgaria 10 20 28 20 22 100
Czech Republic 37 14 6 26 17 100

Poland 9 13 9 48 21 100

Russia 14 16 13 40 16 100

Slovakia 31 17 6 23 23 100

Ukraine 15 11 13 41 20 100

Middle East Turkey 4 64 1 13 17 100
Egypt 0 93 1 5 1 100

Jordan 2 88 3 7 1 100

Kuwait 1 86 2 7 4 100

Lebanon 4 70 10 16 0 100

Morocco 7 90 1 0 2 100

Asia Pakistan 2 76 1 5 17 100
Bangladesh 6 79 4 3 8 100

Indonesia 4 68 5 10 13 100

Malaysia 5 67 3 7 19 100

China 8 29 18 18 26 100

India 30 20 17 9 25 100

Japan 13 7 8 46 26 100

South Korea 19 17 18 29 17 100

Africa Ethiopia 37 25 8 27 3 100
Ghana 35 22 19 11 13 100

Ivory Coast 61 16 5 17 0 100

Kenya 39 28 21 8 4 100

Mali 13 40 17 24 5 100

Nigeria 29 44 14 5 8 100

Senegal 6 52 3 33 6 100

South Africa 28 19 19 20 14 100

Tanzania 25 27 5 23 20 100

Uganda 38 19 8 14 22 100

Q.18 THROUGH Q.22 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

2 Not asked in Israel or the Palestinian territories.
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Q.23 In making international policy decisions, to
what extent do you think the United States takes
into account the interests of countries like (survey
country) — a great deal, a fair amount, not too
much, or not at all?®
Great Fair Not too DK/
deal amount much Not at all | Refused Total
North America | United States 23 36 27 8 6 100
Canada 2 12 50 33 2 100
Latin America Argentina 9 12 22 48 10 100
Bolivia 17 34 29 14 6 100
Brazil 21 24 25 27 4 100
Chile 7 23 36 25 8 100
Mexico 13 34 25 24 3 100
Peru 16 37 21 19 8 100
Venezuela 24 39 17 17 2 100
West Europe Britain 7 17 45 29 3 100
France 1 10 49 40 0 100
Germany 3 24 49 22 3 100
Italy 3 33 37 17 10 100
Spain 3 14 31 44 7 100
Sweden 0 5 54 37 4 100
East Europe Bulgaria 2 8 38 43 9 100
Czech Republic 2 18 52 27 1 100
Poland 2 29 38 22 10 100
Russia 4 15 41 31 8 100
Slovakia 3 16 50 29 3 100
Ukraine 7 21 38 27 8 100
Middle East Turkey 5 9 19 56 11 100
Egypt 12 12 33 41 2 100
Jordan 8 15 43 32 2 100
Kuwait 8 22 22 42 5 100
Lebanon 6 28 32 33 1 100
Morocco 3 6 13 57 21 100
Palestinian ter. 5 7 26 57 5 100
Israel 24 50 18 6 2 100
Asia Pakistan 5 16 19 35 25 100
Bangladesh 11 13 53 15 8 100
Indonesia 9 36 33 9 14 100
Malaysia 4 17 41 28 11 100
China 10 34 35 11 11 100
India 16 53 16 8 6 100
Japan 3 32 49 9 7 100
South Korea 5 11 58 21 5 100
Africa Ethiopia 11 28 32 22 6 100
Ghana 16 37 25 7 14 100
Ivory Coast 27 43 24 5 0 100
Kenya 28 39 21 8 5 100
Mali 26 34 28 9 4 100
Nigeria 30 35 21 8 6 100
Senegal 12 25 34 23 5 100
South Africa 21 33 24 8 13 100
Tanzania 16 33 13 19 19 100
Uganda 30 29 12 7 23 100
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% In the U.S. respondents were asked “In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the United States
takes into account the interests of other countries around the world — a great deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?”
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Q.24 In your opinion, do United States policies
increase the gap between rich and poor countries,
lessen the gap between rich and poor countries, or
do United States policies have no effect on the gap

between rich and poor countries?
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Increase gap Lessen gap
between rich = between rich DK/

and poor and poor No effect Refused | Total

North America  United States 38 23 26 13 100
Canada 62 13 16 9 100

Latin America Argentina 71 8 7 15 100
Bolivia 65 21 7 7 100

Brazil 61 17 16 6 100

Chile 49 18 19 15 100

Mexico 55 23 13 9 100

Peru 56 17 9 18 100

Venezuela 48 20 26 5 100

West Europe Britain 57 13 20 11 100
France 73 10 16 0 100

Germany 72 10 14 4 100

Italy 54 11 19 16 100

Spain 72 12 5 11 100

Sweden 64 6 19 11 100

East Europe Bulgaria 44 6 29 20 100
Czech Republic 66 12 18 4 100

Poland 31 21 33 15 100

Russia 49 10 25 16 100

Slovakia 62 12 19 7 100

Ukraine 50 12 23 15 100

Middle East Turkey 67 14 6 12 100
Egypt 56 21 20 3 100

Jordan 56 23 18 3 100

Kuwait 72 12 9 7 100

Lebanon 54 26 17 4 100

Morocco 58 6 5 31 100

Palestinian ter. 73 8 8 11 100

Israel 38 23 27 12 100

Asia Pakistan 54 17 8 21 100
Bangladesh 68 21 5 6 100

Indonesia 57 14 19 9 100

Malaysia 45 21 20 14 100

China 61 15 10 15 100

India 50 33 7 10 100

Japan 57 8 18 16 100

South Korea 70 7 14 9 100

Africa Ethiopia 58 10 14 18 100
Ghana 23 33 27 18 100

Ivory Coast 37 41 21 1 100

Kenya 29 55 10 6 100

Mali 43 32 21 5 100

Nigeria 27 43 19 11 100

Senegal 53 26 14 8 100

South Africa 35 25 22 18 100

Tanzania 51 26 4 19 100

Uganda 33 38 5 23 100
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Q.25 Which of the following phrases comes
closer to your view? It’s good that American
ideas and customs are spreading here, OR
it's bad that American ideas and customs are
spreading here.*
It's good that It's bad that
American American
ideas and ideas and
customs are | customs are
spreading spreading
here here DK/Refused Total
North America | United States 67 25 8 100
Canada 22 67 11 100
Latin America Argentina 10 77 13 100
Bolivia 19 72 8 100
Brazil 23 73 5 100
Chile 24 66 10 100
Mexico 23 68 9 100
Peru 29 60 11 100
Venezuela 37 57 6 100
West Europe Britain 21 67 12 100
France 18 81 1 100
Germany 17 80 3 100
Italy 25 59 17 100
Spain 16 76 8 100
Sweden 28 54 18 100
East Europe Bulgaria 25 52 24 100
Czech Republic 20 76 5 100
Poland 23 67 10 100
Russia 14 76 11 100
Slovakia 23 71 6 100
Ukraine 20 68 12 100
Middle East Turkey 4 86 10 100
Egypt 13 79 8 100
Jordan 12 81 7 100
Kuwait 10 85 5 100
Lebanon 38 58 3 100
Morocco 12 77 11 100
Palestinian ter. 3 90 7 100
Israel 56 32 12 100
Asia Pakistan 4 84 11 100
Bangladesh 25 72 4 100
Indonesia 11 76 13 100
Malaysia 16 69 15 100
China 38 39 22 100
India 29 62 9 100
Japan 42 35 24 100
South Korea 38 48 13 100
Africa Ethiopia 54 41 5 100
Ghana 43 50 7 100
Ivory Coast 79 20 0 100
Kenya 45 53 2 100
Mali 45 52 3 100
Nigeria 51 44 5 100
Senegal 32 65 3 100
South Africa 41 45 14 100
Tanzania 12 82 7 100
Uganda 45 38 18 100
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and customs are spreading around the world OR It's bad that American ideas and customs are spreading around the world.”
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Q.26 And which of these comes closer to

your view? |like American ideas about

democracy, OR | dislike American ideas
about democracy.®

I like I dislike
American American
ideas about ideas about

democracy | democracy @ DK/Refused Total

North America  United States 60 34 6 100
| Canada 37 51 12 100
Latin America Argentina 14 67 19 100
Bolivia 31 59 11 100

Brazil 26 67 7 100

Chile 30 49 20 100

Mexico 29 60 11 100

Peru 33 51 17 100

Venezuela 40 54 5 100

West Europe Britain 36 47 17 100
France 23 76 1 100

Germany 31 65 5 100

Italy 38 42 20 100

Spain 19 66 15 100

Sweden 29 51 20 100

East Europe Bulgaria 39 40 21 100
Czech Republic 46 48 6 100

Poland 34 47 19 100

Russia 21 62 17 100

Slovakia 36 56 8 100

Ukraine 39 47 15 100

Middle East Turkey 8 81 11 100
Egypt 40 56 4 100

Jordan 42 55 4 100

Kuwait 37 56 7 100

Lebanon 39 56 5 100

Morocco 30 51 19 100

Palestinian ter. 16 71 12 100

Israel 61 29 10 100

Asia Pakistan 6 72 22 100
Bangladesh 37 56 7 100

Indonesia 28 57 16 100

Malaysia 29 55 16 100

China 48 36 16 100

India 41 49 11 100

Japan 57 25 18 100

South Korea 59 33 8 100

Africa Ethiopia 65 31 4 100
Ghana 73 14 12 100

Ivory Coast 81 18 0 100

Kenya 72 23 5 100

Mali 63 35 2 100

Nigeria 75 21 4 100

Senegal 54 40 7 100

South Africa 53 31 16 100

Tanzania 32 56 12 100

Uganda 60 18 22 100

® In the U.S. respondents were asked “Tell me which comes closer to describing your views: The U.S. should be promoting
democracy around the world OR The U.S. should not be promoting democracy around the world.”
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Q.27 Which comes closer to describing your
view? |like American ways of doing business,
OR I dislike American ways of doing

business.®

I like I dislike

American American

ways of doing | ways of doing

business business DK/Refused Total
North America | United States 55 38 7 100
| Canada 29 59 12 100
Latin America Argentina 16 67 17 100
Bolivia 34 51 15 100
Brazil 31 61 8 100
Chile 41 40 19 100
Mexico 38 53 9 100
Peru 44 40 16 100
Venezuela 40 51 8 100
West Europe Britain 24 53 23 100
France 25 75 0 100
Germany 27 64 10 100
Italy 32 46 22 100
Spain 25 52 24 100
Sweden 20 44 36 100
East Europe Bulgaria 42 23 34 100
Czech Republic 45 47 8 100
Poland 29 45 27 100
Russia 32 41 27 100
Slovakia 46 42 12 100
Ukraine 44 31 25 100
Middle East Turkey 6 83 11 100
Egypt 48 50 2 100
Jordan 51 47 2 100
Kuwait 71 23 6 100
Lebanon 63 33 4 100
Morocco 44 39 17 100
Palestinian ter. 40 46 15 100
Israel 70 19 11 100
Asia Pakistan 16 56 28 100
Bangladesh 46 47 8 100
Indonesia 42 46 13 100
Malaysia 53 33 13 100
China 49 25 26 100
India 51 38 11 100
Japan 40 36 24 100
South Korea 61 28 11 100
Africa Ethiopia 52 26 21 100
Ghana 74 12 13 100
Ivory Coast 78 22 0 100
Kenya 79 16 5 100
Mali 57 37 5 100
Nigeria 78 19 3 100
Senegal 46 50 4 100
South Africa 60 22 18 100
Tanzania 45 36 19 100
Uganda 58 16 26 100

® In the U.S. respondents were asked “Tell me which comes closer to describing your views: The U.S. should be promoting
American business practices around the world OR The U.S. should not be promoting American business practices around
the world.”
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Q.28 Which is closer to describing your view? |
like American music, movies and television, OR |
dislike American music, movies and television.’

| like American
music, movies

I dislike
American
music, movies

and television and television DK/Refused Total

North America United States 45 44 11 100
Canada 73 19 8 100

Latin America Argentina 50 41 9 100
Bolivia 49 41 9 100

Brazil 69 30 0 100

Chile 58 30 12 100

Mexico 53 41 6 100

Peru 50 44 7 100

Venezuela 71 26 3 100

West Europe Britain 63 28 9 100
France 65 35 0 100

Germany 62 34 3 100

Italy 66 23 11 100

Spain 72 25 3 100

Sweden 77 16 7 100

East Europe Bulgaria 51 36 13 100
Czech Republic 58 34 8 100

Poland 65 28 7 100

Russia 38 54 9 100

Slovakia 61 33 6 100

Ukraine 47 45 8 100

Middle East Turkey 22 68 10 100
Egypt 39 59 3 100

Jordan 40 59 2 100

Kuwait 53 44 3 100

Lebanon 71 28 1 100

Morocco 42 52 7 100

Palestinian ter. 23 68 10 100

Israel 72 22 7 100

Asia Pakistan 4 80 16 100
Bangladesh 14 81 5 100

Indonesia 50 46 4 100

Malaysia 54 41 5 100

China 42 46 12 100

India 23 68 9 100

Japan 70 22 8 100

South Korea 49 42 9 100

Africa Ethiopia 58 36 6 100
Ghana 54 35 11 100

Ivory Coast 86 14 0 100

Kenya 51 46 3 100

Mali 68 30 2 100

Nigeria 59 39 2 100

Senegal 62 36 2 100

South Africa 70 22 8 100

Tanzania 29 65 6 100

Uganda 54 28 18 100

" In the U.S. respondents were asked “Tell me which comes closer to describing your views: | like foreign music, movies,
and television OR | dislike foreign music, movies, and television.”

LTI,

ThePew /N
. )
Global “&&7p ..,

ttitudes > 102



Q.29 And which comes closer to describing
your view? | admire the United States for its
technological and scientific advances, OR |
do not admire the United States for its
technological and scientific advances.?
I don't
| admire U.S. admire U.S.
for its tech & | for its tech &
scientific scientific
advances advances DK/Refused Total
North America United States 88 9 3 100
Canada 74 21 5 100
Latin America Argentina 51 39 10 100
Bolivia 71 25 5 100
Brazil 74 24 2 100
Chile 67 24 9 100
Mexico 62 33 6 100
Peru 78 16 7 100
Venezuela 76 21 3 100
West Europe Britain 74 16 9 100
France 71 29 0 100
Germany 65 33 2 100
Italy 74 14 12 100
Spain 61 35 4 100
Sweden 73 18 9 100
East Europe Bulgaria 67 15 18 100
Czech Republic 56 42 2 100
Poland 71 21 8 100
Russia 32 53 15 100
Slovakia 58 40 2 100
Ukraine 46 42 13 100
Middle East Turkey 37 51 12 100
Egypt 69 24 6 100
Jordan 68 27 5 100
Kuwait 88 10 2 100
Lebanon 74 22 5 100
Morocco 55 26 19 100
Palestinian ter. 67 25 7 100
Israel 73 19 8 100
Asia Pakistan 36 37 27 100
Bangladesh 81 16 4 100
Indonesia 84 12 3 100
Malaysia 83 14 4 100
China 80 11 9 100
India 64 26 10 100
Japan 81 9 9 100
South Korea 85 11 4 100
Africa Ethiopia 92 8 1 100
Ghana 88 5 7 100
Ivory Coast 97 3 0 100
Kenya 87 11 2 100
Mali 88 10 1 100
Nigeria 86 13 2 100
Senegal 88 9 3 100
South Africa 80 11 9 100
Tanzania 63 28 10 100
Uganda 75 11 14 100
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8 In the U.S. respondents were asked “Tell me which comes closer to describing your views: | am proud of our country’s
technological and scientific advances OR | am not proud of our country’s technological and scientific advances.”



Q.30 And which comes closer to describing your
view? | favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight
terrorism, OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to

fight terrorism.
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| oppose the
| favor the U.S.- | U.S.-led efforts
led efforts to to fight

fight terrorism terrorism DK/Refused Total

North America United States 70 23 7 100
| Canada 37 56 7 100
Latin America Argentina 9 83 9 100
Bolivia 54 36 10 100

Brazil 41 53 6 100

Chile 30 58 12 100

Mexico 31 61 8 100

Peru 60 29 11 100

Venezuela 45 48 7 100

West Europe Britain 38 49 13 100
France 43 57 0 100

Germany 42 51 7 100

Italy 41 40 19 100

Spain 21 67 12 100

Sweden 36 52 13 100

East Europe Bulgaria 51 30 19 100
Czech Republic 57 38 5 100

Poland 52 36 12 100

Russia 50 33 17 100

Slovakia 42 51 7 100

Ukraine 51 34 15 100

Middle East Turkey 9 79 12 100
Egypt 26 67 7 100

Jordan 18 77 6 100

Kuwait 37 54 9 100

Lebanon 34 63 4 100

Morocco 16 64 21 100

Palestinian ter. 6 79 15 100

Israel 78 16 6 100

Asia Pakistan 13 59 28 100
Bangladesh 28 68 4 100

Indonesia 32 56 12 100

Malaysia 16 68 16 100

China 26 55 20 100

India 49 42 9 100

Japan 40 47 13 100

South Korea 10 86 4 100

Africa Ethiopia 58 40 2 100
Ghana 59 33 8 100

Ivory Coast 87 13 0 100

Kenya 73 24 3 100

Mali 62 35 4 100

Nigeria 63 33 4 100

Senegal 41 55 4 100

South Africa 43 36 21 100

Tanzania 40 53 7 100

Uganda 59 27 14 100
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Q.31 From what you know, do people from our country who
move to the U.S. have a better life there, a worse life there, or
is life neither better nor worse there?®
Neither
better nor Don't know DK/

Better Worse worse anyone (VOL) Refused @ Total
North America United States 82 1 11 1 5 100
Canada 16 13 60 7 4 100
Latin America Argentina 43 12 24 7 13 100
Bolivia 41 20 27 7 6 100
Brazil 46 18 31 2 3 100
Chile 66 5 16 8 4 100
Mexico 51 21 23 2 3 100
Peru 67 7 17 5 4 100
Venezuela 49 19 24 5 3 100
West Europe Britain 37 5 34 15 9 100
France 39 5 55 1 0 100
Germany 17 13 57 4 8 100
Italy 36 10 39 5 9 100
Spain 23 20 22 19 16 100
Sweden 22 9 50 5 14 100
East Europe Bulgaria 50 2 18 19 11 100
Czech Republic 40 7 47 3 3 100
Poland 61 5 23 8 3 100
Russia 38 6 18 24 13 100
Slovakia 53 2 40 2 2 100
Ukraine 63 4 14 15 4 100
Middle East Turkey 24 15 20 11 30 100
Egypt 28 21 31 9 12 100
Jordan 37 22 29 8 4 100
Kuwait 25 35 21 16 3 100
Lebanon 47 15 22 9 7 100
Morocco 52 7 17 12 12 100
Palestinian ter. 29 20 23 17 12 100
Israel 50 9 28 5 8 100
Asia Pakistan 30 19 15 17 19 100
Bangladesh 71 5 15 6 3 100
Indonesia 37 7 19 20 17 100
Malaysia 26 12 18 27 17 100
China 45 14 9 18 14 100
India 49 22 19 4 7 100
Japan 21 9 47 11 12 100
South Korea 31 20 32 10 7 100
Africa Ethiopia 86 4 8 1 1 100
Ghana 83 3 9 3 3 100
Ivory Coast 74 2 22 1 0 100
Kenya 71 9 11 7 1 100
Mali 67 10 17 5 1 100
Nigeria 73 8 12 6 2 100
Senegal 74 5 18 2 1 100
South Africa 53 9 21 13 5 100
Tanzania 38 19 14 15 14 100
Uganda 67 12 8 5 9 100
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® In the U.S. respondents were asked “From what you know, do people who move to the U.S. from other countries have a
better life here, a worse life here, or is life neither better nor worse here?”
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Q.32 And which comes closer to describing
your view? The United States promotes
democracy wherever it can, OR the United
States promotes democracy mostly where it
serves its interests?
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The United
The United States
States promotes
promotes democracy
democracy mostly where
wherever it it serves its
can interests DK/Refused Total
North America United States 30 63 6 100
Canada 11 83 6 100
Latin America Argentina 5 80 15 100
Bolivia 11 79 9 100
Brazil 9 83 8 100
Chile 18 69 12 100
Mexico 21 70 9 100
Peru 10 77 13 100
Venezuela 26 68 6 100
West Europe Britain 9 80 11 100
France 3 97 0 100
Germany 4 95 1 100
Italy 13 74 13 100
Spain 10 77 14 100
Sweden 5 86 9 100
East Europe Bulgaria 11 74 14 100
Czech Republic 7 91 3 100
Poland 19 69 12 100
Russia 11 73 17 100
Slovakia 11 86 4 100
Ukraine 16 74 10 100
Middle East Turkey 6 76 18 100
Egypt 24 69 7 100
Jordan 38 55 7 100
Kuwait 11 82 7 100
Lebanon 21 75 4 100
Morocco 16 46 38 100
Palestinian ter. 7 79 14 100
Israel 36 56 8 100
Asia Pakistan 10 57 33 100
Bangladesh 14 79 8 100
Indonesia 27 58 15 100
Malaysia 16 64 20 100
China 16 64 20 100
India 32 51 17 100
Japan 18 56 26 100
South Korea 17 69 13 100
Africa Ethiopia 27 68 4 100
Ghana 38 46 16 100
Ivory Coast 30 70 0 100
Kenya 37 58 6 100
Mali 28 66 5 100
Nigeria 48 46 7 100
Senegal 18 76 6 100
South Africa 36 47 17 100
Tanzania 14 67 18 100
Uganda 27 53 20 100
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Q.56a Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs—a lot of confidence, some
confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all:
a. U.S. President George W. Bush
No

A lot of Some Not too much ' confidence DK/
confidence ' confidence | confidence at all Refused Total
North America United States 18 27 19 34 2 100
Canada 6 22 23 47 2 100
Latin America Argentina 1 4 16 71 7 100
Bolivia 5 18 30 43 4 100
Brazil 2 15 19 61 3 100
Chile 5 24 29 34 8 100
Mexico 3 25 26 41 6 100
Peru 4 25 32 28 12 100
Venezuela 3 20 27 48 2 100
West Europe Britain 5 19 25 45 5 100
France 1 13 26 59 0 100
Germany 1 18 31 49 1 100
Italy 2 28 32 29 8 100
Spain 1 6 29 59 4 100
Sweden 2 19 32 42 5 100
East Europe Bulgaria 4 23 28 33 13 100
Czech Republic 6 30 34 29 2 100
Poland 4 25 36 19 16 100
Russia 3 15 34 36 11 100
Slovakia 3 18 37 39 3 100
Ukraine 5 14 29 35 16 100
Middle East Turkey 0 2 8 81 8 100
Egypt 0 8 20 67 5 100
Jordan 1 7 33 55 4 100
Kuwait 8 17 16 51 8 100
Lebanon 9 25 22 43 0 100
Morocco 1 2 8 56 34 100
Palestinian ter. 2 6 7 84 2 100
Israel 21 36 23 15 4 100
Asia Pakistan 2 5 9 57 27 100
Bangladesh 5 14 15 63 4 100
Indonesia 1 13 44 35 7 100
Malaysia 2 12 24 52 10 100
China 3 28 35 16 17 100
India 18 32 22 21 8 100
Japan 2 33 45 13 7 100
South Korea 1 21 51 22 6 100
Africa Ethiopia 20 28 29 21 1 100
Ghana 36 33 13 11 6 100
Ivory Coast 33 49 11 7 0 100
Kenya 33 39 16 10 3 100
Mali 28 38 14 18 2 100
Nigeria 36 26 12 21 5 100
Senegal 11 27 22 35 5 100
South Africa 11 26 21 33 9 100
Tanzania 16 24 15 34 11 100
Uganda 22 30 14 15 19 100
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Q.56b Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs—a lot of confidence, some
confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all:
b. Russian President Vladimir Putin

No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/

confidence confidence | confidence at all Refused Total

North America United States 2 28 25 25 21 100
Canada 4 32 26 22 17 100

Latin America Argentina 0 5 13 31 51 100
Bolivia 1 13 23 29 34 100

Brazil 1 14 19 48 19 100

Chile 3 17 26 21 33 100

Mexico 5 18 21 27 29 100

Peru 1 15 22 24 38 100

Venezuela 1 17 29 38 14 100

West Europe Britain 3 34 26 21 16 100
France 2 17 36 45 0 100

Germany 5 27 37 29 2 100

Italy 2 24 36 24 14 100

Spain 2 5 33 43 17 100

Sweden 1 22 37 31 9 100

East Europe Bulgaria 6 38 24 14 18 100
Czech Republic 3 26 42 28 1 100

Poland 0 7 37 44 12 100

Russia 46 38 8 2 6 100

Slovakia 7 33 35 19 5 100

Ukraine 24 32 21 12 10 100

Middle East Turkey 1 9 11 60 20 100
Egypt 1 17 42 28 12 100

Jordan 1 19 32 32 17 100

Kuwait 3 18 15 29 35 100

Lebanon 7 26 28 33 6 100

Morocco 1 4 11 23 61 100

Palestinian ter. 2 14 22 49 12 100

Israel 2 15 34 41 8 100

Asia Pakistan 1 5 12 45 38 100
Bangladesh 6 23 20 20 32 100

Indonesia 1 21 37 10 31 100

Malaysia 3 19 22 14 43 100

China 11 47 19 4 19 100

India 15 28 18 20 18 100

Japan 1 18 46 22 14 100

South Korea 0 24 44 7 25 100

Africa Ethiopia 5 27 38 20 10 100
Ghana 14 37 20 7 22 100

Ivory Coast 22 52 19 7 1 100

Kenya 11 39 27 9 14 100

Mali 14 38 24 12 12 100

Nigeria 9 36 21 13 21 100

Senegal 3 22 19 24 32 100

South Africa 4 16 17 20 44 100

Tanzania 13 29 13 13 32 100

Uganda 3 15 18 12 51 100
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Q.56c Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs—a lot of confidence, some
confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all:
c. German Chancellor Angela Merkel
No

A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence confidence confidence at all Refused Total
North America United States 6 38 11 9 35 100
Canada 40 9 7 36 100
Latin America Argentina 1 9 7 21 61 100
Bolivia 2 12 20 25 41 100
Brazil 3 21 17 36 22 100
Chile 4 20 17 14 45 100
Mexico 5 17 21 22 36 100
Peru 2 15 17 19 46 100
Venezuela 1 12 24 36 27 100
West Europe Britain 14 48 11 5 22 100
France 21 66 7 5 1 100
Germany 43 42 9 6 1 100
Italy 13 44 15 9 19 100
Spain 5 31 24 14 26 100
Sweden 13 52 7 4 24 100
East Europe Bulgaria 9 44 12 8 27 100
Czech Republic 16 57 16 7 5 100
Poland 5 37 28 14 16 100
Russia 12 32 19 6 31 100
Slovakia 16 51 15 8 10 100
Ukraine 8 33 22 5 32 100
Middle East Turkey 1 9 12 51 27 100
Egypt 1 24 23 25 27 100
Jordan 3 23 29 23 22 100
Kuwait 5 16 9 22 47 100
Lebanon 11 29 21 30 8 100
Morocco 2 4 7 15 73 100
Palestinian ter. 2 9 21 50 17 100
Israel 5 19 28 33 14 100
Asia Pakistan 2 5 12 35 46 100
Bangladesh 4 26 17 14 40 100
Indonesia 1 29 24 7 40 100
Malaysia 2 21 16 7 54 100
China 3 28 30 8 31 100
India 7 21 18 16 37 100
Japan 1 26 21 4 48 100
South Korea 1 26 34 7 32 100
Africa Ethiopia 6 27 35 13 18 100
Ghana 22 39 14 5 20 100
Ivory Coast 20 56 21 3 1 100
Kenya 15 39 23 8 16 100
Mali 25 46 12 5 13 100
Nigeria 11 36 19 12 22 100
Senegal 11 33 13 11 32 100
South Africa 5 20 11 14 50 100
Tanzania 22 29 8 7 33 100
Uganda 7 17 11 10 55 100
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Q.56d Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs—a lot of confidence, some
confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all:
d. Osama bin Laden®

No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence confidence @ confidence at all Refused Total
North America Canada 1 2 4 88 6 100
Latin America Argentina 1 1 6 75 18 100
Bolivia 1 5 12 59 23 100
Brazil 0 2 3 91 4 100
Chile 1 3 9 73 14 100
Mexico 2 5 15 63 15 100
Peru 0 4 5 71 20 100
| Venezuela 0 1 4 87 7 100
West Europe Britain 1 2 4 84 10 100
France 0 1 6 93 1 100
Germany 1 2 3 92 2 100
Italy 0 3 4 86 7 100
Spain 0 1 5 91 4 100
Sweden 0 1 2 91 6 100
East Europe Bulgaria 0 0 1 82 16 100
Czech Republic 1 1 4 92 2 100
Poland 1 1 10 78 10 100
Russia 2 6 15 55 23 100
Slovakia 0 1 6 88 5 100
Ukraine 3 4 11 58 24 100
Middle East Turkey 1 4 8 66 21 100
Egypt 1 17 27 41 15 100
Jordan 2 18 30 40 10 100
Kuwait 5 7 8 61 19 100
Lebanon 0 1 11 84 3 100
Morocco 4 16 11 21 48 100
Palestinian ter. 26 31 12 23 8 100
Israel 2 3 8 82 4 100
Asia Pakistan 19 19 10 20 32 100
Bangladesh 15 22 16 39 8 100
Indonesia 3 35 27 13 21 100
Malaysia 3 18 17 29 32 100
China 2 10 24 40 23 100
India 3 6 14 64 14 100
Japan 0 1 7 77 15 100
South Korea 0 4 22 61 13 100
Africa Ethiopia 7 7 21 60 4 100
Ghana 4 6 8 71 11 100
Ivory Coast 2 6 11 80 1 100
Kenya 3 6 8 80 4 100
Mali 13 17 22 42 5 100
Nigeria 17 14 12 44 13 100
Senegal 8 11 13 59 9 100
South Africa 2 6 6 65 21 100
Tanzania 3 2 7 78 10 100
Uganda 3 4 10 48 34 100
10 Not asked in U.S.
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Q.56e Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs—a lot of confidence, some
confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all:
e. Iranian President Mahmoud Ahmadinejad
No

A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence confidence | confidence at all Refused Total
North America | United States 1 8 18 54 20 100
i Canada 1 11 16 51 21 100
Latin America Argentina 0 3 7 39 51 100
Bolivia 0 6 16 37 41 100
Brazil 1 4 11 68 16 100
Chile 1 6 18 37 39 100
Mexico 2 8 18 44 28 100
Peru 1 7 13 37 43 100
Venezuela 3 13 17 54 13 100
West Europe Britain 1 11 20 50 18 100
France 1 8 28 61 2 100
Germany 2 6 21 64 7 100
Italy 0 6 18 56 19 100
Spain 0 4 16 55 25 100
Sweden 0 6 15 57 21 100
East Europe Bulgaria 0 1 7 52 40 100
Czech Republic 0 5 31 55 8 100
Poland 0 2 20 53 25 100
Russia 4 14 23 21 39 100
Slovakia 2 6 30 50 13 100
Ukraine 4 9 19 20 48 100
Middle East Turkey 5 16 14 42 24 100
Egypt 1 19 37 35 8 100
Jordan 1 17 42 36 4 100
Kuwait 10 15 12 43 20 100
Lebanon 16 14 10 59 2 100
Morocco 6 17 12 7 58 100
Palestinian ter. 11 36 14 26 14 100
Israel 3 4 8 80 6 100
Asia Pakistan 21 20 7 14 37 100
Bangladesh 31 33 8 5 23 100
Indonesia 6 45 19 5 26 100
Malaysia 10 29 14 7 39 100
China 2 20 30 15 33 100
India 3 16 19 22 39 100
Japan 0 6 27 27 40 100
South Korea 0 8 40 19 32 100
Africa Ethiopia 11 16 25 41 7 100
Ghana 8 17 22 29 23 100
Ivory Coast 4 31 32 33 1 100
Kenya 8 18 29 30 15 100
Mali 15 27 27 19 12 100
Nigeria 18 19 14 28 21 100
Senegal 9 25 19 26 21 100
South Africa 1 7 13 31 48 100
Tanzania 8 13 14 35 29 100
Uganda 4 7 15 21 53 100
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Q.56f Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs—a lot of confidence, some
confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all:
f. Venezuelan President Hugo Chavez
No

A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence confidence confidence at all Refused Total
North America  United States 3 15 17 38 27 100
Canada 2 24 18 23 32 100
Latin America | Argentina 8 32 22 21 17 100
Bolivia 6 27 23 36 8 100
Brazil 3 14 18 56 10 100
Chile 2 12 26 49 12 100
Mexico 4 13 21 45 17 100
Peru 3 12 17 53 14 100
Venezuela 25 29 22 23 1 100
West Europe Britain 2 19 15 17 47 100
France 2 35 31 27 5 100
Germany 3 18 25 20 34 100
Italy 2 15 20 29 36 100
Spain 2 14 31 39 13 100
Sweden 1 20 19 19 42 100
East Europe Bulgaria 1 5 10 30 55 100
Czech Republic 2 13 32 33 21 100
Poland 1 6 23 35 35 100
Russia 6 15 16 13 50 100
Slovakia 3 10 30 32 24 100
Ukraine 6 12 14 12 56 100
Middle East Turkey 2 9 8 37 44 100
Egypt 9 27 23 22 20 100
Jordan 8 25 28 17 22 100
Kuwait 8 11 6 18 57 100
Lebanon 10 30 20 33 7 100
Morocco 3 5 5 12 75 100
Palestinian ter. 12 20 16 29 24 100
Israel 2 8 19 45 26 100
Asia Pakistan 1 6 11 22 59 100
Bangladesh 8 24 10 9 50 100
Indonesia 1 24 20 6 50 100
Malaysia 1 18 18 8 55 100
China 2 20 29 12 37 100
India 5 17 14 15 49 100
Japan 0 6 20 11 62 100
South Korea 1 12 37 11 39 100
Africa Ethiopia 1 7 25 26 42 100
Ghana 8 27 21 15 29 100
Ivory Coast 6 47 31 14 2 100
Kenya 9 27 31 12 20 100
Mali 19 31 19 13 17 100
Nigeria 10 19 19 20 31 100
Senegal 3 17 15 15 49 100
South Africa 2 8 12 22 55 100
Tanzania 10 19 8 11 52 100
Uganda 3 6 12 13 66 100
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Q.56g Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs—a lot of confidence, some
confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all:
g. Chinese President Hu Jintao™*
No

A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence confidence | confidence at all Refused Total
North America United States 2 27 21 25 26 100
Canada 4 28 21 20 27 100
Latin America Argentina 1 9 10 22 58 100
Bolivia 3 21 23 20 34 100
Brazil 2 19 16 43 20 100
Chile 5 26 14 16 39 100
Mexico 3 14 22 28 33 100
Peru 3 21 16 19 41 100
| Venezuela 6 26 22 33 12 100
West Europe | Britain 4 29 23 16 28 100
France 3 24 39 31 2 100
Germany 4 22 38 23 13 100
Italy 2 11 25 32 30 100
Spain 0 9 22 33 36 100
Sweden 0 20 26 21 33 100
East Europe Bulgaria 1 7 11 27 54 100
Czech Republic 3 13 35 38 11 100
Poland 0 7 23 37 33 100
Russia 6 29 17 8 40 100
Slovakia 1 15 30 28 25 100
Ukraine 6 16 15 9 54 100
Middle East Turkey 1 7 12 39 42 100
Egypt 8 29 24 20 20 100
Jordan 9 32 22 16 21 100
Kuwait 6 16 6 16 56 100
Lebanon 12 22 22 30 14 100
Morocco 2 7 7 12 72 100
Palestinian ter. 3 17 17 34 29 100
Israel 3 10 29 32 26 100
Asia Pakistan 35 17 3 8 38 100
Bangladesh 24 29 8 5 35 100
Indonesia 2 40 23 6 29 100
Malaysia 7 46 9 2 37 100
India 9 22 16 18 35 100
Japan 1 22 41 16 20 100
South Korea 1 26 43 14 16 100
Africa Ethiopia 10 40 32 10 8 100
Ghana 20 42 14 7 18 100
Ivory Coast 50 43 5 2 0 100
Kenya 27 47 11 4 11 100
Mali 46 38 6 3 6 100
Nigeria 15 41 15 9 19 100
Senegal 25 49 8 6 12 100
South Africa 6 19 12 20 43 100
Tanzania 34 26 5 4 31 100
Uganda 9 20 11 9 52 100

Q.56H THROUGH Q.56K HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
" Not asked in China.
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Q.56l Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs—a lot of confidence, some
confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all:
|. Israeli Prime Minister Ehud Olmert

No
A lot of Some Not too much ' confidence DK/
confidence | confidence | confidence at all Refused Total
Middle East  Israel 7 24 30 34 4 100
Q.56M HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q.56n Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs—a lot of confidence, some
confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all:
n. Palestinian President Mahmoud Abbas (Abu Mazen)
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence @ confidence | confidence at all Refused = Total
Middle East | Turkey 4 14 12 36 35 100
Egypt 31 36 23 7 3 100
Jordan 19 34 32 12 2 100
Kuwait 7 20 14 39 21 100
Lebanon 2 25 25 38 10 100
Morocco 4 26 16 9 45 100
Palestinian ter. 22 34 17 25 3 100
Israel 2 7 19 67 5 100
Asia Pakistan 15 21 7 11 45 100
Bangladesh 10 22 18 15 35 100
Indonesia 4 49 12 5 30 100
Malaysia 3 27 13 12 45 100
Africa Ethiopia 10 18 22 42 8 100
Ivory Coast 3 25 28 43 1 100
Mali 9 32 23 19 17 100
Nigeria 16 19 14 29 23 100
Senegal 7 28 20 25 21 100
Tanzania 8 14 14 23 41 100

Q.560 THROUGH Q.56P HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q.57 Do you think the U.S. should
keep military troops in Iraq until the
situation has stabilized, or do you
think the U.S. should remove its
troops as soon as possible?

Keep troops | Remove its DK/
in Iraq troops Refused = Total
North America | United States 37 56 7 100
Canada 29 62 9 100
Latin America Argentina 3 87 10 100
Bolivia 11 80 9 100
Brazil 19 76 5 100
Chile 19 64 17 100
Mexico 17 73 10 100
Peru 18 69 13 100
Venezuela 12 81 7 100
West Europe Britain 38 50 12 100
France 21 78 0 100
Germany 23 71 6 100
Italy 25 62 12 100
Spain 18 71 11 100
Sweden 27 56 17 100
East Europe Bulgaria 18 66 16 100
Czech Republic 33 59 8 100
Poland 23 64 12 100
Russia 9 76 15 100
Slovakia 23 66 10 100
Ukraine 12 72 17 100
Middle East Turkey 9 86 5 100
Egypt 15 81 4 100
Jordan 12 83 5 100
Kuwait 35 56 9 100
Lebanon 26 72 2 100
Morocco 8 73 19 100
Palestinian ter. 4 93 3 100
Israel 58 34 8 100
Asia Pakistan 3 76 21 100
Bangladesh 5 92 3 100
Indonesia 6 84 10 100
Malaysia 10 76 14 100
China 5 81 14 100
India 27 56 17 100
Japan 26 60 13 100
South Korea 25 66 10 100
Africa Ethiopia 41 53 6 100
Ghana 49 40 11 100
Ivory Coast 37 63 1 100
Kenya 59 38 4 100
Mali 35 62 3 100
Nigeria 46 44 10 100
Senegal 17 79 4 100
South Africa 32 50 17 100
Tanzania 17 73 10 100
Uganda 38 51 11 100
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Q.58 Do you think the U.S. and NATO
should keep military troops in Afghanistan
until the situation has stabilized, or do you

think the U.S. and NATO should remove
their troops as soon as possible?

Keep troops in = Remove their DK/
Afghanistan troops Refused Total
North America | United States 50 42 7 100
Canada 43 49 8 100
Latin America Argentina 3 85 12 100
Bolivia 10 80 10 100
Brazil 19 74 6 100
Chile 19 62 19 100
Mexico 17 70 14 100
Peru 16 67 16 100
Venezuela 14 79 7 100
West Europe Britain 45 42 13 100
France 48 51 1 100
Germany 44 49 8 100
Italy 32 55 13 100
Spain 22 67 11 100
Sweden 34 45 21 100
East Europe Bulgaria 21 60 19 100
Czech Republic 45 45 10 100
Poland 24 63 13 100
Russia 12 73 16 100
Slovakia 29 58 13 100
Ukraine 11 72 17 100
Middle East Turkey 11 74 15 100
Egypt 12 82 6 100
Jordan 15 78 7 100
Kuwait 29 58 13 100
Lebanon 27 70 3 100
Morocco 7 67 26 100
Palestinian ter. 3 89 8 100
Israel 59 31 10 100
Asia Pakistan 3 75 22 100
Bangladesh 6 89 5 100
Indonesia 8 80 12 100
Malaysia 9 74 17 100
China 5 80 15 100
India 34 49 18 100
Japan 29 47 24 100
South Korea 28 60 12 100
Africa Ethiopia 44 48 8 100
Ghana 50 37 13 100
Ivory Coast 43 57 1 100
Kenya 60 36 4 100
Mali 37 59 4 100
Nigeria 48 42 11 100
Senegal 19 76 5 100
South Africa 33 46 20 100
Tanzania 19 67 14 100
Uganda 38 47 15 100
7 "'.fl\i
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Q.59 What's your opinion of U.S. policies in
the Middle East —would you say they are
fair or do they favor Israel too much or do
they favor the Palestinians too much?
Favor Favor DK/

Fair Israel Palestinians = Refused | Total

North America | United States 34 27 8 31 100
Canada 18 43 4 34 100

Latin America Argentina 15 23 5 57 100
Bolivia 22 18 11 49 100

Brazil 19 26 14 41 100

Chile 24 20 6 50 100

Mexico 32 21 9 38 100

Peru 9 23 13 55 100

Venezuela 42 18 9 31 100

West Europe Britain 14 49 2 36 100
France 31 62 5 3 100

Germany 13 57 3 27 100

Italy 26 32 3 39 100

Spain 15 39 4 42 100

Sweden 9 53 2 36 100

East Europe Bulgaria 6 42 1 51 100
Czech Republic 25 31 5 39 100

Poland 15 28 6 51 100

Russia 7 28 9 55 100

Slovakia 12 39 7 42 100

Ukraine 8 24 6 62 100

Middle East Turkey 2 70 2 26 100
Egypt 7 86 0 7 100

Jordan 3 91 1 5 100

Kuwait 4 86 5 6 100

Lebanon 7 89 2 2 100

Morocco 3 81 2 14 100

Palestinian ter. 2 90 4 4 100

Israel 37 42 13 8 100

Asia Pakistan 8 38 17 36 100
Bangladesh 13 55 21 11 100

Indonesia 4 69 4 23 100

Malaysia 4 55 10 31 100

China 13 34 12 41 100

India 28 32 8 33 100

Japan 14 26 3 57 100

South Korea 14 47 3 35 100
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Q.60 Which statement comes closest to
your opinion? 1) A way can be found for
the state of Israel to exist so that the rights
and needs of the Palestinian people are
taken care of OR, 2) the rights and needs of
the Palestinian people cannot be taken
as the state of Israel exists?

care of as lon

Statement 1 | Statement 2 | DK/Refused Total
North America United States 67 12 21 100
Canada 64 11 25 100
Latin America Argentina 23 17 60 100
Bolivia 32 23 45 100
Brazil 58 21 22 100
Chile 28 17 55 100
Mexico 39 25 36 100
Peru 25 23 52 100
Venezuela 46 19 34 100
West Europe Britain 60 12 28 100
France 82 16 2 100
Germany 80 11 9 100
Italy 48 19 33 100
Spain 45 27 28 100
Sweden 65 12 23 100
East Europe Bulgaria 66 4 30 100
Czech Republic 71 14 15 100
Poland 44 16 40 100
Russia 45 16 39 100
Slovakia 66 14 20 100
Ukraine 49 10 41 100
Middle East Turkey 30 45 25 100
Egypt 18 80 3 100
Jordan 17 78 5 100
Kuwait 21 73 6 100
Lebanon 49 50 1 100
Morocco 23 47 30 100
Palestinian ter. 16 77 7 100
Israel 61 31 8 100
Asia Pakistan 13 47 40 100
Bangladesh 40 33 26 100
Indonesia 39 42 19 100
Malaysia 19 53 28 100
China 52 20 28 100
India 40 25 36 100
Japan 28 21 51 100
South Korea 37 29 34 100
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Q.61 Who is mostly responsible for the fact that the Palestinians do not
have a state of their own — Israelis or the Palestinians themselves?
Arab
Both U.S. | countries @ Other DK/

Israelis | Palestinians [VOL]  [VOL] [VOL] [VOL] @ Refused @ Total

North America United States 15 48 4 1 0 2 30 100
Canada 22 27 7 1 1 5 36 100

| Latin America Argentina 15 15 16 4 0 1 49 100
Bolivia 16 25 19 4 1 0 35 100

Brazil 23 32 17 2 1 0 25 100

Chile 13 17 24 5 2 0 39 100

Mexico 17 23 23 6 3 0 27 100

Peru 21 25 6 2 1 0 44 100

Venezuela 17 24 26 5 1 0 26 100

West Europe  Britain 25 16 8 3 1 6 41 100
France 49 33 8 1 1 2 6 100

Germany 37 29 12 0 1 3 18 100

Italy 18 11 31 4 2 1 33 100

Spain 26 12 20 11 2 1 28 100

Sweden 28 14 14 2 1 6 36 100

| East Europe Bulgaria 13 15 27 4 4 2 34 100
Czech Republic 22 34 11 0 0 3 30 100

Poland 16 10 33 3 1 1 35 100

Russia 16 13 31 6 2 1 30 100

Slovakia 27 29 8 1 0 2 32 100

Ukraine 12 15 35 6 2 1 30 100

Middle East Turkey 50 11 7 10 0 0 23 100
Egypt 43 4 10 31 12 0 1 100

Jordan 41 12 16 22 10 0 1 100

Kuwait 29 18 8 23 11 4 6 100

Lebanon 35 11 26 11 14 2 1 100

Morocco 60 10 5 6 3 0 16 100

Palestinian ter. 47 10 14 10 13 2 4 100

Israel 7 64 17 3 5 1 4 100

Asia Pakistan 32 11 3 8 1 1 44 100
Bangladesh 43 13 10 19 1 0 15 100

Indonesia 33 14 13 17 2 0 21 100

Malaysia 34 4 11 22 1 1 27 100

China 20 17 20 13 1 1 29 100

India 18 24 19 5 2 0 33 100

Japan 10 11 30 6 1 1 41 100

South Korea 17 19 32 14 0 0 16 100
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Q.62 Now thinking about Iran, would
you favor or oppose Iran acquiring
nuclear weapons?

Favor Oppose DK/Refused Total

North America United States 3 93 4 100
Canada 4 92 4 100

Latin America Argentina 5 84 11 100
Bolivia 9 79 12 100

Brazil 6 91 3 100

Chile 3 86 11 100

Mexico 11 81 9 100

Peru 4 84 12 100

Venezuela 12 81 7 100

West Europe Britain 7 86 7 100
France 6 94 1 100

Germany 3 97 1 100

Italy 4 87 9 100

Spain 5 89 6 100

Sweden 3 94 3 100

East Europe Bulgaria 4 83 13 100
Czech Republic 3 95 2 100

Poland 3 93 5 100

Russia 8 80 12 100

Slovakia 5 93 2 100

Ukraine 5 86 9 100

Middle East Turkey 25 59 16 100
Egypt 24 57 19 100

Jordan 32 55 13 100

Kuwait 28 62 10 100

Lebanon 29 69 2 100

Morocco 35 23 42 100

Palestinian ter. 58 24 19 100

Israel 5 91 4 100

Asia Pakistan 58 13 29 100
Bangladesh 52 39 10 100

Indonesia 29 59 12 100

Malaysia 32 45 23 100

China 17 69 14 100

India 21 66 13 100

Japan 1 93 5 100

South Korea 9 87 5 100

ATF TN,
ThePew /N
Global &5
tﬁmdl’ga:)]ect 120

e




Q.63 If Iran were to acquire nuclear weapons, would this
represent a very serious threat to our country, a somewhat
serious threat, a minor threat, or no threat at all?
Very Somewhat
serious serious Minor No threat DK/
threat threat threat at all Refused Total
North America United States 59 27 9 3 2 100
| Canada 40 32 17 8 3 100
Latin America Argentina 55 17 7 10 10 100
Bolivia 28 22 23 18 9 100
Brazil 75 9 7 8 2 100
Chile 43 22 16 10 9 100
Mexico 41 30 14 8 7 100
Peru 59 17 6 7 11 100
Venezuela 34 22 10 28 6 100
West Europe Britain 41 31 18 8 2 100
France 40 39 16 4 1 100
Germany 37 38 17 7 1 100
Italy 60 27 4 2 7 100
Spain 39 38 11 5 7 100
Sweden 27 22 32 13 5 100
East Europe Bulgaria 29 36 13 9 14 100
Czech Republic 33 33 24 8 2 100
Poland 48 31 13 2 6 100
Russia 34 36 16 5 9 100
Slovakia 38 31 23 6 2 100
Ukraine 29 40 15 6 10 100
Middle East Turkey 37 22 9 17 15 100
Egypt 17 32 25 26 1 100
Jordan 29 19 8 41 4 100
Kuwait 54 17 6 17 6 100
Lebanon 42 21 11 24 1 100
Morocco 29 7 9 32 23 100
Palestinian ter. 11 18 19 38 15 100
Israel 70 19 6 3 2 100
Asia Pakistan 9 12 8 47 25 100
Bangladesh 25 18 11 38 8 100
Indonesia 21 26 17 27 9 100
Malaysia 16 15 13 37 19 100
China 15 30 32 13 10 100
India 36 34 10 9 10 100
Japan 30 45 16 1 8 100
South Korea 24 46 16 11 3 100
ATF TN,
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Q.64 Turning to China, overall do you
think that China’s growing economy is a
good thing or a bad thing for our

country?
Good thing = Bad thing = DK/Refused Total
North America United States 41 45 13 100
Canada 50 41 9 100
Latin America Argentina 39 24 38 100
Bolivia 50 27 23 100
Brazil 47 40 13 100
Chile 74 11 16 100
Mexico 28 55 16 100
Peru 56 20 24 100
Venezuela 70 16 14 100
West Europe Britain 45 41 14 100
France 35 64 1 100
Germany 39 55 6 100
Italy 19 65 16 100
Spain 35 44 21 100
Sweden 62 18 20 100
East Europe Bulgaria 34 36 29 100
Czech Republic 34 56 9 100
Poland 33 44 24 100
Russia 53 27 20 100
Slovakia 46 39 15 100
Ukraine 51 23 26 100
Middle East Turkey 27 49 24 100
Egypt 50 37 13 100
Jordan 57 34 9 100
Kuwait 67 6 28 100
Lebanon 61 30 8 100
Morocco 28 54 19 100
Palestinian ter. 42 26 32 100
Israel 54 31 15 100
Asia Pakistan 63 10 27 100
Bangladesh 78 8 14 100
Indonesia 66 27 8 100
Malaysia 84 5 11 100
China 97 1 2 100
India 42 48 10 100
Japan 57 27 16 100
South Korea 36 60 4 100
Africa Ethiopia 69 25 5 100
Ghana 77 5 18 100
Ivory Coast 96 4 0 100
Kenya 91 4 5 100
Mali 93 5 3 100
Nigeria 80 7 13 100
Senegal 82 12 6 100
South Africa 52 32 16 100
Tanzania 75 10 16 100
Uganda 68 9 24 100
o
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Q.65 And overall do you think that
China’s growing military power is a
good thing or a bad thing for our
country?

Good thing = Bad thing = DK/Refused Total

North America  United States 15 68 17 100
Canada 16 66 18 100

Latin America Argentina 10 39 51 100
Bolivia 21 48 31 100

Brazil 29 50 21 100

Chile 30 35 35 100

Mexico 22 56 22 100

Peru 25 41 35 100

Venezuela 50 28 22 100

West Europe Britain 12 66 22 100
France 15 84 1 100

Germany 10 77 14 100

Italy 7 70 23 100

Spain 15 58 27 100

Sweden 9 61 30 100

East Europe Bulgaria 10 42 48 100
Czech Republic 8 83 9 100

Poland 8 72 20 100

Russia 12 70 18 100

Slovakia 10 75 15 100

Ukraine 20 48 32 100

Middle East Turkey 15 53 32 100
Egypt 31 50 18 100

Jordan 36 43 21 100

Kuwait 40 12 48 100

Lebanon 20 67 14 100

Morocco 16 56 27 100

Palestinian ter. 31 24 45 100

Israel 20 55 25 100

Asia Pakistan 57 8 35 100
Bangladesh 51 21 28 100

Indonesia 37 43 20 100

Malaysia 57 16 27 100

China 95 4 1 100

India 31 59 10 100

Japan 6 80 14 100

South Korea 8 89 3 100

Africa Ethiopia 35 38 28 100
Ghana 51 16 33 100

Ivory Coast 87 12 1 100

Kenya 69 20 11 100

Mali 67 14 18 100

Nigeria 58 16 26 100

Senegal 52 22 26 100

South Africa 25 39 36 100

Tanzania 41 41 17 100

Uganda 35 35 30 100

Q.66 THROUGH Q.76 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q.77 Overall, how much influence do you think the United
States is having on the way things are going in our country?
Would you say it is having a great deal of influence, a fair
amount, not too much, or no influence at all?

A great A fair Not too No influence DK/
deal amount much at all Refused Total
Latin America @ Argentina 31 36 14 5 15 100
Bolivia 31 42 18 5 5 100
Brazil 47 35 7 7 4 100
Chile 22 39 22 5 12 100
Mexico 38 37 13 5 7 100
Peru 42 33 11 4 11 100
Venezuela 33 31 21 12 3 100
Africa Ethiopia 53 35 9 1 2 100
Ghana 25 44 19 1 11 100
Ivory Coast 33 32 28 7 0 100
Kenya 38 44 13 2 3 100
Mali 38 28 27 4 3 100
Nigeria 42 33 15 5 6 100
Senegal 20 34 27 16 3 100
South Africa 28 38 18 5 11 100
Tanzania 22 25 18 19 16 100
Uganda 39 28 11 2 21 100
Q.77B ASK IF ‘A GREAT DEAL’ OR ‘A FAIR
AMOUNT’ IN Q77: Is this a good thing, a bad
thing, or neither good nor bad?
DK/
Good Bad Neither Refused = Total N
Latin America | Argentina 5 80 8 6 100 531
Bolivia 20 60 19 1 100 605
Brazil 14 64 20 2 100 818
Chile 28 46 25 2 100 491
Mexico 22 60 16 2 100 631
Peru 22 46 29 2 100 622
Venezuela 36 47 16 1 100 515
Africa Ethiopia 34 54 10 2 100 631
Ghana 79 13 6 2 100 486
Ivory Coast 80 12 8 0 100 451
Kenya 74 16 9 1 100 820
Mali 63 25 11 0 100 465
Nigeria 58 27 14 1 100 840
Senegal 56 23 20 1 100 378
South Africa 55 24 19 2 100 656
Tanzania 36 52 10 2 100 330
Uganda 65 24 9 1 100 762
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Q.78 Overall do you think the United States’ influence
in our country is growing, decreasing, or staying about
the same?
Staying about DK/
Growing Decreasing the same Refused Total
Latin America Argentina 36 17 32 16 100
Bolivia 27 36 33 4 100
Brazil 59 6 30 4 100
Chile 42 10 38 11 100
Mexico 53 15 27 6 100
Peru 57 4 30 8 100
Venezuela 28 33 36 3 100
Africa Ethiopia 73 7 17 3 100
Ghana 64 3 19 13 100
Ivory Coast 48 13 32 7 100
Kenya 66 14 14 6 100
Mali 58 11 22 9 100
Nigeria 64 14 14 7 100
Senegal 51 11 17 21 100
South Africa 51 8 29 12 100
Tanzania 69 12 11 8 100
Uganda 59 11 9 21 100
Q.79 How much interest do you think the United States is
now taking in what goes on in (Africa/Latin America)?
Would you say it is taking a great deal of interest, a fair
amount of interest, not too much interest, or is it taking no
interest at all?
A great A fair Not too DK/
deal amount much Not at all Refused Total
Latin America Argentina 33 26 15 13 13 100
Bolivia 31 41 17 5 6 100
Brazil 49 29 12 6 4 100
Chile 19 40 22 11 9 100
Mexico 26 36 21 11 7 100
Peru 36 30 18 7 10 100
Venezuela 35 43 15 4 3 100
Africa Ethiopia 37 30 22 5 6 100
Ghana 22 45 19 3 12 100
Ivory Coast 37 33 27 3 0 100
Kenya 39 43 13 2 3 100
Mali 34 27 29 7 3 100
Nigeria 47 32 12 4 5 100
Senegal 23 27 37 10 3 100
South Africa 24 40 19 4 13 100
Tanzania 23 24 23 8 22 100
Uganda 44 26 8 2 20 100
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Q.80 How much influence do you think China is having on
the way things are going in our country? Would you say it is
having a great deal of influence, a fair amount, not too much,
or no influence at all?
No
A great A fair Not too influence DK/
deal amount much at all Refused Total
Latin America @ Argentina 10 26 19 16 30 100
Bolivia 9 39 26 13 14 100
Brazil 26 39 13 12 9 100
Chile 17 36 25 7 15 100
Mexico 24 37 18 10 10 100
Peru 12 28 32 7 20 100
Venezuela 21 32 29 12 7 100
Africa Ethiopia 49 36 13 1 1 100
Ghana 16 45 19 3 17 100
Ivory Coast 46 33 17 3 0 100
Kenya 41 35 16 3 5 100
Mali 53 30 11 5 1 100
Nigeria 32 38 14 7 10 100
Senegal 43 29 19 7 2 100
South Africa 31 34 17 5 14 100
Tanzania 23 27 12 17 21 100
Uganda 20 26 21 5 28 100
Q.80B ASK IF ‘A GREAT DEAL’ OR ‘A FAIR AMOUNT’
IN Q80: Is this a good thing, a bad thing, or neither
good nor bad?
Good thing | Bad thing Neither DK/Refused Total N
Latin America | Argentina 21 51 14 14 100 291
Bolivia 42 34 21 3 100 401
Brazil 26 54 18 2 100 656
Chile 55 20 23 2 100 419
Mexico 20 63 13 4 100 516
Peru 36 29 32 2 100 344
Venezuela 58 28 14 0 100 423
Africa Ethiopia 61 33 4 1 100 612
Ghana 90 5 4 1 100 430
Ivory Coast 90 6 4 0 100 553
Kenya 91 6 3 1 100 757
Mali 84 7 8 1 100 580
Nigeria 79 12 8 1 100 785
Senegal 86 6 7 0 100 502
South Africa 49 32 16 3 100 648
Tanzania 78 13 7 2 100 349
Uganda 75 13 9 3 100 527
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Q.81 Overall do you think Chinese influence in our
country is growing, decreasing, or staying about the
same as it has been?
Staying about

Growing | Decreasing the same DK/Refused Total

Latin America Argentina 34 4 30 32 100
Bolivia 32 10 42 15 100
Brazil 48 5 38 10 100
Chile 53 6 26 15 100
Mexico 50 17 23 10 100
Peru 38 6 35 21 100
Venezuela 56 8 30 7 100
Africa Ethiopia 85 3 8 4 100
Ghana 59 1 18 22 100
Ivory Coast 72 5 20 3 100
Kenya 74 4 13 10 100
Mali 81 5 8 6 100
Nigeria 63 7 17 13 100
Senegal 79 2 8 10 100
South Africa 61 7 19 13 100
Tanzania 77 6 8 9 100
Uganda a7 7 12 33 100

Q.82 THROUGH Q.90 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

Q.91 How concerned are you, if at all, that (survey country) has

become too dependent on Russia for its energy resources? Are

you very concerned, fairly concerned, not too concerned, or not

at all concerned?
Very Fairly Not too Not at all DK/
concerned concerned @ concerned | concerned Refused Total
West Europe  Britain 27 39 21 7 6 100
France 17 36 29 18 0 100
Germany 25 33 30 11 1 100
Italy 20 51 15 4 10 100
Spain 10 28 31 23 9 100
Sweden 6 24 39 26 4 100
East Europe Bulgaria 10 27 27 26 9 100
Czech Republic 10 47 31 10 2 100
Poland 22 53 17 3 5 100
Slovakia 13 40 31 14 2 100
Ukraine 26 37 20 14 3 100
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Q.92 In your view, is global warming a very serious
problem, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a

e

problem?
Very Somewhat = Not too Not a DK/

serious serious serious problem Refused Total

North America  United States 47 28 13 9 2 100
Canada 58 29 8 4 2 100

Latin America Argentina 69 21 2 1 7 100
Bolivia 68 24 4 1 3 100

Brazil 88 8 1 2 2 100

Chile 75 17 2 1 5 100

Mexico 57 24 10 2 7 100

Peru 66 20 4 1 9 100

Venezuela 78 17 1 2 1 100

West Europe Britain 45 37 10 5 3 100
France 68 27 4 1 0 100

Germany 60 26 8 4 2 100

Italy 57 35 2 1 6 100

Spain 70 25 2 0 3 100

Sweden 64 25 5 2 4 100

East Europe Bulgaria 66 19 5 1 8 100
Czech Republic 61 29 8 3 0 100

Poland 40 47 8 2 4 100

Russia 40 33 19 6 3 100

Slovakia 65 28 5 1 1 100

Ukraine 59 30 7 1 2 100

Middle East Turkey 70 18 3 1 8 100
Egypt 32 37 18 8 6 100

Jordan 32 32 25 8 3 100

Kuwait 69 19 6 6 1 100

Lebanon 41 42 15 2 1 100

Morocco 69 13 6 3 10 100

Palestinian ter. 59 22 5 7 7 100

Israel 48 37 11 2 2 100

Asia Pakistan 41 21 5 3 30 100
Bangladesh 85 12 2 0 1 100

Indonesia 43 32 9 3 12 100

Malaysia 46 32 10 2 10 100

China 42 46 7 1 4 100

India 57 28 4 1 10 100

Japan 78 19 2 1 1 100

South Korea 75 22 2 0 0 100
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Q.93 Which of the following, if any, is hurting the world’s environment the most?
United DK/

India Germany China Brazil Japan | States Russia = Other | Refused @ Total

North America | United States 5 0 22 2 3 33 10 4 22 100
Canada 6 1 31 1 2 36 4 2 16 100

Latin America | Argentina 1 1 3 3 4 49 1 4 35 100
Bolivia 2 3 10 1 7 47 5 1 23 100

Brazil 3 1 6 16 3 49 4 1 16 100

Chile 3 2 9 2 6 42 10 2 24 100

Mexico 5 6 11 3 5 39 6 2 22 100

Peru 4 3 8 1 7 46 10 2 20 100

Venezuela 6 1 9 1 5 55 8 2 12 100

West Europe Britain 5 1 31 3 1 41 4 3 13 100
France 9 1 23 1 2 53 9 0 2 100

Germany 4 1 33 1 1 45 8 1 8 100

Italy 4 1 22 1 4 31 4 1 32 100

Spain 7 0 7 2 4 56 2 0 22 100

Sweden 2 1 18 1 2 42 16 3 15 100

East Europe Bulgaria 1 0 3 2 1 41 4 1 48 100
Czech Republic 4 3 19 2 1 48 12 0 11 100

Poland 3 4 11 2 3 29 19 0 29 100

Russia 2 2 14 2 3 26 16 2 33 100

Slovakia 4 2 13 3 2 55 8 1 12 100

Ukraine 1 0 6 1 4 37 8 4 38 100

Middle East Turkey 2 1 3 0 2 61 4 2 25 100
Egypt 6 8 19 6 19 27 6 3 7 100

Jordan 5 6 19 6 19 22 6 2 14 100

Kuwait 8 3 5 1 4 29 5 5 40 100

Lebanon 5 5 19 5 7 37 7 7 9 100

Morocco 4 3 7 2 2 31 2 2 47 100

Palestinian ter. 3 3 11 3 4 41 4 2 28 100

Israel 13 5 21 5 6 20 9 1 20 100

Asia Pakistan 24 0 1 0 0 41 1 1 31 100
Bangladesh 13 2 3 1 4 61 3 0 14 100

Indonesia 3 2 6 1 4 52 4 2 27 100

Malaysia 6 1 3 0 1 38 2 4 44 100

China 7 1 11 2 9 38 2 3 29 100

India 29 4 10 5 4 25 3 2 17 100

Japan 1 1 34 0 7 36 1 1 18 100

South Korea 1 0 56 1 2 30 0 1 9 100
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